
S.E.N. Breakdown-September 2019       National Data released 4.7.19 based upon January 2019 census 
Overall data: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 72/419 
17.2% 

67/419 
16.0% 

5/419 
1.2% 

45/190 
23.7% 

2/190 
1.1% 

22/229 
9.6% 

3/229 
1.3% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

14.2% 12.6% 1.6% 16.4% 2.3% 8.6% 0.8% 

Overall National 14.9% 11.9% 3.1% 15% 4.4% 8% 1.7% 

Nursery: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 0/13 
0% 

0/13 
0% 

0/13 
0% 

0/4 
0% 

0/4 
0% 

0/9 
0% 

0/9 
0% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

6.0% 5.8% 0.3% 11.2% 1.5% 4.9% 0.6% 

Reception: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 7/60 
11.7% 

7/60 
11.7% 

0/60 
0% 

4/22 
18.2% 

0/22 
0% 

3/38 
7.9% 

 0/38 
0% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

9.3% 8.2% 1.2% 15.1% 2.0% 7.2% 0.7% 

Year 1: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 6/56 
10.7% 

6/56 
10.7% 

0/56 
0% 

5/28 
17.9% 

0/28 
0% 

1/28 
3.6% 

0/28 
0% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

12.6% 11.2% 1.4% 17.2% 2.3% 8.6% 0.8% 

Year 2: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 13/57 
22.8% 

12/57 
21.1% 

1/57 
1.8% 

6/20 
30% 

0/20 
0% 

6/37 
16.2% 

1/37 
2.7% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

14.5% 13% 1.5% 18.4% 2.5% 9.8% 0.9% 



Year 3: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 9/56 
16.1% 

9/56 
16.1% 

0/56 
0% 

8/29 
27.6% 

0/29 
0% 

1/27 
3.7% 

0/27 
0% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

15.8% 14.2% 1.7% 19% 2.7% 10.5% 1.0% 

Year 4: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 13/61 
21.3% 

13/61 
21.3% 

0/61 
0% 

10/32 
31.3% 

0/32 
0% 

3/29 
10.3% 

0/29 
0% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

16.6% 14.8% 1.9% 19.2% 2.8% 10.9% 1.1% 

Year 5: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 13/57 
22.8% 

11/57 
19.3% 

2/57 
3.5% 

9/25 
36% 

1/25 
4.0% 

2/32 
6.3% 

1/32 
3.1% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

17% 15.1% 1.9% 18.8% 3.1% 10.9% 1.2% 

Year 6: 

 Children on 
SEN Register 

Children on 
SEN Support 

Children with 
an EHC Plan 

Boys on SEN 
Support 

Boys with 
an EHC Plan 

Girls on SEN 
Support 

Girls with an 
EHC Plan 

Northcote % 11/59 
18.6% 

9/59 
15.3% 

2/59 
3.4% 

4/30 
13.3% 

1/30 
3.3% 

5/29 
17.2% 

1/29 
3.4% 

National Primary 
State Funded % 

17% 14.9% 2.1% 22.3% 23.4% 
(very high NA) 

13.3% 13.5% 
(very high NA) 

Primary Type of Need Percentages 

 Northcote State-funded primary schools 

 SEN Support (67 children) EHC Plan (5 children) SEN Support EHC Plan 

Specific Learning Difficulty 10 15% 0 0% 10.2% 3.4% 

Moderate Learning Difficulty 3 4.5% 1 20% 23.8% 8.6% 

Severe Learning Difficulty 0 0% 0 0% 0.3% 3.5% 

Profound & Multiple Learning Difficulty 0 0% 0 0% 0.1% 1.8% 

Social, Emotional and Mental Health 18 27% 0 0% 16.4% 11.4% 

Speech, Language and Communications Needs 28 42% 0 0% 30.3% 25.2% 

Physical  1 1.5% 0 0% 2.4% 7.3% 

Autistic Spectrum Disorder 7 10% 4 80% 4.9% 28.7% 

Most common primary types nationally in 2019- SLCN for SEN support, and ASD for EHC Plans (same as our data) 


