Overall data:

	Children on	Children on	Children with	Boys on SEN	Boys with	Girls on SEN	Girls with an
	SEN Register	SEN Support	an EHC Plan	Support	an EHC Plan	Support	EHC Plan
Northcote %	72/419	67/419	5/419	45/190	2/190	22/229	3/229
	17.2%	16.0%	1.2%	23.7%	1.1%	9.6%	1.3%
National Primary	14.2%	12.6%	1.6%	16.4%	2.3%	8.6%	0.8%
State Funded %							
Overall National	14.9%	11.9%	3.1%	15%	4.4%	8%	1.7%

Nursery:

	Children on SEN Register	Children on SEN Support	Children with an EHC Plan	Boys on SEN Support	Boys with an EHC Plan	Girls on SEN Support	Girls with an EHC Plan
Northcote %	0/13	0/13	0/13	0/4	0/4	0/9	0/9
	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
National Primary	6.0%	5.8%	0.3%	11.2%	1.5%	4.9%	0.6%
State Funded %							

Reception:

	Children on SEN Register	Children on SEN Support	Children with an EHC Plan	Boys on SEN Support	Boys with an EHC Plan	Girls on SEN Support	Girls with an EHC Plan
Northcote %	7/60	7/60	0/60	4/22	0/22	3/38	0/38
	11.7%	11.7%	0%	18.2%	0%	7.9%	0%
National Primary State Funded %	9.3%	8.2%	1.2%	15.1%	2.0%	7.2%	0.7%

Year 1:

	Children on	Children on	Children with	Boys on SEN	Boys with	Girls on SEN	Girls with an	
	SEN Register	SEN Support	an EHC Plan	<u>Support</u>	an EHC Plan	Support	EHC Plan	
Northcote %	6/56	6/56	0/56	5/28	0/28	1/28	0/28	
	10.7%	10.7%	0%	17.9%	0%	3.6%	0%	
National Primary	12.6%	11.2%	1.4%	17.2%	2.3%	8.6%	0.8%	
State Funded %								

Year 2:

	Children on	Children on	Children with	Boys on SEN Boys with		Girls on SEN	Girls with an	
	SEN Register	SEN Support	an EHC Plan	Support	an EHC Plan	Support	EHC Plan	
Northcote %	13/57	12/57	1/57	6/20	0/20	6/37	1/37	
	22.8%	21.1%	1.8%	30%	0%	16.2%	2.7%	
National Primary	14.5%	13%	1.5%	18.4%	2.5%	9.8%	0.9%	
State Funded %								

Year 3:

	Children on	Children on	Children with	Boys on SEN	Boys with	Girls on SEN	Girls with an	
	SEN Register	SEN Support	an EHC Plan	Support	an EHC Plan	Support	EHC Plan	
Northcote %	9/56	9/56	0/56	8/29	0/29	1/27	0/27	
	16.1%	16.1%	0%	27.6%	0%	3.7%	0%	
National Primary	15.8%	14.2%	1.7%	19%	2.7%	10.5%	1.0%	
State Funded %								

Year 4:

	Children on	Children on	Children with	Boys on SEN	Boys with	Girls on SEN	Girls with an
	SEN Register	SEN Support	an EHC Plan	Support	an EHC Plan	Support	EHC Plan
Northcote %	13/61	13/61	0/61	10/32	0/32	3/29	0/29
	21.3%	21.3%	0%	31.3%	0%	10.3%	0%
National Primary	16.6%	14.8%	1.9%	19.2%	2.8%	10.9%	1.1%
State Funded %							

Year 5:

	Children on SEN Register	Children on SEN Support	Children with an EHC Plan	Boys on SEN Support	Boys with an EHC Plan	Girls on SEN Support	Girls with an EHC Plan
Northcote %	13/57	11/57	2/57	9/25	1/25	2/32	1/32
	22.8%	19.3%	3.5%	36%	4.0%	6.3%	3.1%
National Primary	17%	15.1%	1.9%	18.8%	3.1%	10.9%	1.2%
State Funded %							

Year 6:

	Children on SEN Register	Children on SEN Support	Children with an EHC Plan	Boys on SEN Support	Boys with an EHC Plan	Girls on SEN Support	Girls with an EHC Plan
Northcote %	11/59	9/59	2/59	4/30	1/30	5/29	1/29
	18.6%	15.3%	3.4%	13.3%	3.3%	17.2%	3.4%
National Primary	17%	14.9%	2.1%	22.3%	23.4%	13.3%	13.5%
State Funded %					(very high NA)		(very high NA)

Primary Type of Need Percentages

	Northcote			·	State-funded primary schools		
	SEN Support	(67 children)	EHC Plan	(5 children)	SEN Support	EHC Plan	
Specific Learning Difficulty	<u>10</u>	<u>15%</u>	0	0%	10.2%	3.4%	
Moderate Learning Difficulty	<u>3</u>	<u>4.5%</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>20%</u>	23.8%	8.6%	
Severe Learning Difficulty	0	0%	0	0%	0.3%	3.5%	
Profound & Multiple Learning Difficulty	0	0%	0	0%	0.1%	1.8%	
Social, Emotional and Mental Health	<u>18</u>	<u>27%</u>	0	0%	16.4%	11.4%	
Speech, Language and Communications Needs	28	<u>42%</u>	0	0%	30.3%	25.2%	
Physical	1	<u>1.5%</u>	0	0%	2.4%	7.3%	
Autistic Spectrum Disorder	7	<u>10%</u>	4	<u>80%</u>	4.9%	28.7%	

Most common primary types nationally in 2019- SLCN for SEN support, and ASD for EHC Plans (same as our data)